MIRA Contactors and Overload Relays
www.franklin-controls.com | 1.800.962.3787
18AF
MRC-9A/4 MRC-12A/4 MRC-18A/4
Screw
4 pole
690V
690V

MIRA Contactors and Overload Relays
www.franklin-controls.com | 1.800.962.3787
Ordering Information
MIRA  MRC Series 9-85A AC 4 Pole Contactor Ratings
Frame Size
Model
Number
AC 3
Rating
@ 440V
NEMA
Size
Continuous
Current (A)
UL MAX HP RATING (50/60Hz)
Single Phase Three Phase
110~120V 220~240V 200~208V 220~240V 440~480V 550~600V
18AF
MRC-9A/4 25A 00 25 0.5 1.5 2 3 5 7.5
MRC-12A/4 25A - 25 0.75 2 3 5 7.5 10
MRC-18A/4 40A 0 32 1 3 5 7.5 10 15
22AF MRC-22A/4 40A - 32 2 3 7.5 7.5 10 15
40AF
MRC-32A/4 50A 1 45 2 5 7.5 10 20 20
MRC-40A/4 60A - 50 3 5 10 10 25 25
85AF
MRC-50A/4 80A 2 70 3 7.5 10 15 30 30
MRC-65A/4 100A - 80 5 10 15 20 40 40
MRC-75A/4 110A - 90 5 15 20 25 50 50
MRC-85A/4 135A 3 100 7.5 15 25 30 50 50
How to Order:
Example:
MRC-9A/4-24VAC
MODEL NUMBER COIL VOLTAGE (VAC/VDC)
(Model Number)-(Coil Voltage)
Coil Voltage (18~85AF)
     AC
50/60 Hz 24, 48, 120, 220, 240,
380V
60 Hz 208, 277, 380, 480, 600V
4-pole contactors
Ordering Information
Coil Voltage (225AF)
AC/DC
AC 50/60 Hz
24, 48, 100~240V
DC
AC AC 50/60 Hz
300VAC (265~347V)
400VAC (380~450V)
500VAC (440~575V)
Coil Voltage (400AF)
AC/DC
AC 50/60 Hz
100~240V
DC
AC AC 50/60 Hz
300VAC (265~347V)
400VAC (380~450V)
500VAC (440~575V)
Coil Voltage (800AF)
AC/DC
AC 50/60 Hz 100VAC (100~240V)
DC 200VAC (200~240V)
AC AC 50/60 Hz
300VAC (265~347V)
400VAC (380~450V)
500VAC (440~575V)
How to Order:
MIRA MRC Series 100-800A AC 4 Pole Contactor Ratings
Frame Size
Model
Number
AC 3
Rating
@ 440V
NEMA
Size
Continuous
Current (A)
UL MAX HP RATING (50/60Hz)
Single Phase Three Phase
110~120V 220~240V 200~208V 220~240V 440~480V 550~600V
225AF
MRC-100A/4 150A - 160 7.5 15 30 30 60 60
MRC-130A/4 155A - 160 10 20 40 40 75 75
MRC-150A/4 200A 4 210 15 25 40 50 100 100
MRC-185A/4 230A - 230 15 30 60 60 125 125
MRC-225A/4 260A - 275 15 40 60 75 150 150
400AF
MRC-330A/4 350A 5 350 - - 100 125 250 250
MRC-400A/4 420A - 450 - - 125 125 300 300
800AF
MRC-630A/4 660A 6 660 - - 200 250 500 500
MRC-800A/4 800A 7 900 - - 200 300 600 600
Example:
MRC-225A/4-300VAC
MODEL NUMBER COIL VOLTAGE (VAC/VDC)
(Model Number)-(Coil Voltage)
MIRA Contactors and Overload Relays
www.franklin-controls.com | 1.800.962.3787